PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
F	Firestone Polymers, LLC	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Polymers, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Firestone Parkway
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44317

Name:	Heritage Research Group
Street Address:	5400 West 86th St.
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: IPLAWPAT@bfusa.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur M. Reginelli

Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P05108US6A(P414)

PATENT

REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0300

1164455

CH \$40 00

501072031 REEL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur M. Reginelli			
Total Attachments: 1 source=P05108US6A(P414)Assign2#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, **FIRESTONE POLYMERS**, **LLC**, whose full post office address is **381** W. Wilbeth Road, Akron, Ohio **44301**, United States of America, has acquired by assignment from the inventors all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention entitled **MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDERS AND ASPHALT PAVING COMPOSITIONS** as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 11/644,557, and as international application serial number PCT/US2006/48835.

WHEREAS, **HERITAGE RESEARCH GROUP**, whose full post office address is **5400 West 86th Street**, **PO Box 68123**, **Indianapolis**, **IN 46268-0213**, **United States of America**, is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid to the undersigned by **FIRESTONE POLYMERS**, **LLC** the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the undersigned does hereby sell and assign to the **HERITAGE RESEARCH GROUP** an undivided fifty percent (50%) of all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention as fully described and claimed in the aforesaid application, and an undivided fifty percent (50%) of all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at AKTON, ON O	this 19 day of Jump 2016 to	
FIRESTONE POLYMERS, LLC		
	Signing Officer) Name: Jon Wood	
	Title: Attorney	
I, <u>Christopher Luema</u> , declare that I was personnally present and did see: (Name of Witness)		
duly sign and execute the above assignment. (pame of Signing Officer)		
Witness Signature		

PATENT REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 01/21/2010